Charpente – Couverture ; 
      Electricité ; 
      Peinture ; 
   VRD. 

1. Allotissement 

Les travaux sont subdivisés en un (01) lot unique. 

2. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de 22 600 000 
(Vingt-deux-millions six cent mille) Francs CFA TTC. 

3. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution 
Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux, objet du 
présent Appel d’Offres est de trois (03) mois calendaires. Ce délai court à compter de la date 
de notification de l’Ordre de Service de commencer les prestations.

[...]

❖ Framework-Roofing False ceiling; 
❖ Hard coverings; 
❖ Electricity; 
❖ Painting: 
❖ VRD. 

3. Allocation 

The works are subdivided into one (01) single lot. 

4. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following the preliminary studies is 22,600,000 
(Twenty two Million six hundred thousand) CFA francs including tax. 

5. Estimated execution period 

The maximum period provided by the Contracting Authority for the completion of the works, 
the subject of this Call for Tenders, is four (04) calendar months. This period runs from the 
date of notification of the Service Order to begin the services.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents a bid bond paid by hand and 
stamped, issued by an organization or financial institution approved by the Minister 
responsible for finance to issue bonds in the field of public procurement, the list of which 
appears in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which is 450,000 (Four hundred and 
fifty thousand) CFA francs and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the initial date of 
validity of the offers. The absence of the bid bond issued by a first-rate bank or a first-class 
financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of